3,
Instih1tional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001 (Property) together with all
fixtures and fittings, generators, air-conditioning plants, and all other assets
existing on the Property on" As is Where is What is" basis for a total consideration
of �28,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Crores only) from Usha International
Limited (UIL), a related party, subject to receipt of approval from Haryana Shahri
Vikas Pradhikaran (HSVP) for h·ansfer of the Property.

Disclosure required under SEBI Listing Regulations is attached as Annexure - 3.

[...]

brief background about the 
entity acquired in terms of 
products/line of business 
acquired, date of 
incorporation, history of last 3 
years turnover, country in 
which the acquired entity has 
presence and any other 
significant information (in 
brief); 

{28,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Crores 
only) plus applicable taxes. The purchase 
includes all fixtures and fittings, generators, air­
conditioning plants, and all other assets existing 
on the property. 

Not Applicable 

Mawana Sugars Limited was incorporated on 
27.3.1961 under the Companies Act, 1956 and